As Introduced

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 794

Senator Peterson

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Sarah Myers as the winner of the 2018 Macy's

Thanksgiving Cake Spectacular

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Sarah Myers on	2
winning the 2018 Macy's Thanksgiving Cake Spectacular; and	3
WHEREAS, A self-taught cake artist and the owner of High Five	4
Cakes, Sarah Myers has demonstrated exemplary initiative,	5
enthusiasm, and perseverance in developing and sharing her	6
culinary skills. Together with her partner and cake designer, Tim	7
Sullivan, she participated in the 2018 Macy's Thanksgiving Cake	8
Spectacular, hosted by Martha Stewart and aired on the Food	9
Network, and she overcame fierce competition from three other	10
teams to win first place with her Grinch-inspired cake; and	11
WHEREAS, Sarah Myers' accomplishments, both in and out of	12
competition, are an excellent reflection not only on her but also	13
on her family and her hometown of Chillicothe. The initiative,	14
devotion, and hard work she has exhibited in every endeavor will	15
greatly aid her in meeting the challenges of tomorrow, and	16
clearly, she has a bright future ahead; and	17
WHEREAS, Through her baking, Sarah Myers has touched,	18
inspired, and gained the respect of countless people. She has	19
pursued her goals in a painstaking manner, never failing to	20
overcome even the most seemingly insurmountable obstacle, and she	21
has amply demonstrated how very much a conscientious and	22
industrious person can accomplish; therefore be it	23
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	24
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend	25

S. R. No. 794 As Introduced	Page 2
Sarah Myers on her recent accolade and offer out best wishes for continued success; and be it further	26 27
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	28
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Sarah Myers.	29